
 

Where to Start Housing Search? 

 

Subsidized and market rate housing search websites: 

AptFinder.org, HousingSearchNW.org, craigslist.org 

Low Income Housing Groups:  

Capitol Hill Housing (capitolhillhousing.org, 206-204-3800) 

Bellwether Housing (bellwetherhousing.org, 206-623-0506)  

LIHI (lihi.org) 

Plymouth Housing (plymouthhousing.org) 

Compass Housing Alliance (compasshousingalliance.org) 

Mercy Housing (mercyhousing.org)  

Housing Authorities: 

King County Housing Authority (kcha.org) 

Seattle Housing Authority (seattlehousing.org) 

Renton Housing Authority (rentonhousing.org) 

Tacoma Housing Authority (tacomahousing.net) 

Pierce County Housing Authority (pchawa.org)  

Senior Housing: 

SHAG (housing4seniors.com) 
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